P. Piot ∗
Fermi National Accelerator Laboratory, Batavia, IL 60510, USA
Abstract
Many accelerator applications such as advanced accel-
erator R&D, free-electron laser drivers and linear col-
liders, require high peak current electron bunches. The
bunch is generally shortened via magnetic compression.
In the present paper we review various bunch compression

chrotron radiation effects. Among the two compression
schemes we discussed, magnetic bunch compression, de-
spite its limitations, seems well mastered and most of the
current state-of-art accelerators (either operating or under
design study) rely on this type of compression.
REFERENCES
[1] LCLS Conceptual Design Report, SLAC-R-593 (2002)
[2] TESLA Technical Design report, TESLA-FEL-01-05 (2001)
[3] P. Emma, Proc. EPAC’04; preprint SLAC-PUB-10535 (2004)
[4] F. B. Kiewiet, et al., Proc. EPAC’00, p. 1660 (2000)
[5] K. Flöttmann, et al., Proc. EPAC’02, p. 1798 (2002)
[6] T. O. Raubenheimer, et al, Proc. PAC’93, p. 635 (1993)
[7] T. Smith, et al., Proc. LINAC’84, SLAC-303, p. 421 (1986)
[8] D. Dowell, et al., Nucl. Instr. Meth. A398,p. 273 (1997)
[9] P. Emma, et al., LCLS TN-01-1 (2001)
[10] K. Flöttmann, et al., report TESLA-FEL-2001-06 (2001)
[11] R. Englang, et al,. Proc AAC’02, AIP CP647, p. 884 (2002)
[12] T. Limberg, et al., Proc. EPAC’02 Paris (2002)
[13] A. Zholents, et al., Proc. PAC’01, p. 723 (2001)
[14] H. Schlarb, et al., Proc. PAC’97
[15] M. Sands, report SLAC 121 (1970)
[16] J.S. Nodvick, et al., Phys. Rev. 96, p. 180 (1954)
[17] Ya. Derbenev, et al., report TESLA-FEL-1995-05 (1995)
[18] P. Emma, et al., Proc. PAC’97 , p. 1679 (1997)
[19] D. R. Douglas, report JLAB-TN-98-012 (1998)
[20] M. Borland, ICFA CSR workshop 2002, Zeuthen Germany
[21] E. Saldin, et al., report TESLA-FEL-2002-02 (2002)
[22] S. Heifets, et al., Phys. Rev. ST, A&B 5, 064401 (2002)
[23] Z. Huang, et al., Phys. Rev. ST, A&B 5, 074401 (2002)
[24] E. Saldin, et al., report TESLA-FEL-2003-02 (2003)
[25] Z. Huang, et al., Proc. PAC’03, p. 3138 (2003)
[26] Z. Huang, et al., Phys. Rev. ST, A&B 7, 074401, (2004)
[27] M. Hüning, et al., Nucl. Instr. Meth. A475, p. 348 (2001)
[28] M. Dohlus, et al., Phys.Part.Nucl.Lett 1, p. 114 (2004)
[29] M Cornacchia, et al., SLAC-PUB-8950 (2001)
[30] L. Bentson, et al., Proc. EPAC’02, p. 683 (2002)
[31] L. Serafini, et al., in AIP conf. proc 581, p. 87 (2001)
[32] K.J. Kim., Nucl. Instr. Meth. A275, p. 201 (1989)
[33] A. Curtoni, et al., report TESLA-2001-22 (2001)
[34] P. Piot, et al., Proc. EPAC’98, p. 1447 (1998)
[35] B. Carlsten, Nucl. Instr. Meth. A285, p. 313 (1989)
[36] L. Serafini, et al., Phys. Rev. E55, p. 7565 (1997)
[37] L. Serafini, et al., Nucl. Instr. Meth. A528, p. 586 (2004)